

Civil Revision No. 139 of 2015

12.8.2015

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Civil Revision No. 139 of 2015

Notice to the respondent be issued returnable within four weeks. In the meanwhile record of learned trial Court be also called for. Be listed thereafter.

CMP No. 8542 of 2015

Application filed under Order 41 Rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC. Notice to the non-applicant be issued returnable within four weeks. In the meanwhile execution of order passed by learned Civil Judge (Senior Division) Hamirpur in Execution Petition No. 6 of 2008 RBT No. 3/2013 titled H.P. Housing and Urban Development Authority vs. Roshni Devi is stayed till further orders on furnishing security bond to the tune of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand) before the learned executing Court within fortnight undertaking therein to obey the order passed by learned executing Court in case civil revision fails. Separate show cause notice be issued to the non-applicant as to why interim ex-parte order be not made absolute till disposal of civil revision petition. Objections if any be filed before the next date of hearing. Be listed along with main civil revision.

Dasti copy.

**(P.S. Rana)
Judge.**

12th August, 2015.
(kck)