

C.R. No. 139 of 2015.

14.10.2015 Present: Ms. Megha Kapur Gautam, Advocate,
proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. H.R. Thakur, Advocate, proxy counsel for
the respondents.

Civil Revision No. 139 of 2015

Record received. Be listed for preliminary
hearing upon admission after four weeks.

CMP No. 8542 of 2015

Response not filed despite opportunity
granted. Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of
the non-applicants sought time for filing response.
Granted in the ends of justice. Response be filed within
two weeks. Thereafter, rejoinder be filed within one
week. Thereafter, be listed for consideration.

**(P.S. Rana),
Judge**

October 14, 2015 (mk)