

Civil Revision No. 139 of 2015

20.4.2016 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood Sr. Advocate with Mr.Dhananjay Advocate for the revisionist.

Mr. C.N. Singh Advocate for the non-revisionist.

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of revisionist sought adjournment for final hearing. Not opposed. Be listed for final hearing on **25.5.2016**.

CMP No. 542 of 2015

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of non-applicant sought time to file response. Granted in the ends of justice. Response be filed within two weeks. Thereafter rejoinder if any be filed within two weeks. Thereafter be listed for consideration.

April 20, 2016
(ms)

(P.S. Rana)
Judge