

**CR No. 139 of 2015**

11.04.2017

Present: Mr. Rajnish K. Lall, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

List after four weeks, as prayed.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)**  
**Judge**

April 11, 2017  
(naveen)