

CR No. 139 of 2015

18.12.2017

Present: Mr. Rajneesh K. Lal, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Rajneesh K. Lal, the learned vice counsel for the petitioner submits that the process to amicably settle the matter in dispute, is underway, between the parties at lis. Hence, it is prayed that some more time be granted, for apprising this Court about the negotiations being held between them. Prayer accepted. List after ensuing winter vacations.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

December 18, 2017

(Kalpana)