

CR NO. 139 of 2015

14.6.2018

Present: Mr. Rajneesh K. Lal, Advocate, vice counsel  
for the petitioner.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

List after three weeks, as prayed for.

14<sup>th</sup> June, 2018  
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),  
Judge.**