

CR No. 139 of 2015

6.8.2018 Present: Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, vice  
counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Devinder K Sharma, Advocate, vice  
counsel, for the respondent.

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

6<sup>th</sup> August, 2018  
(priti)

( Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.