

CR No. 139 of 2015

10.9.2018 Present: Mr. Mohammad Amir, proxy counsel, for
the petitioner.

Mr. Jiwan Kumar, Proxy counsel, for
respondent.

List after three weeks, as prayed for.

September 10, 2018
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.