

**CR No. 139 of 2015.**

28.02.2019 Present: Mr. Rajnish K. Lall, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that he is ready and willing to pay to the respondent, an amount equivalent to the extant prevailing market value, vis-a-vis, portion of the land in respect whereof the conclusive and binding decree of mandatory injunction is pronounced against him. The afore offer as made be conveyed to the respondent and instructions in respect thereof be transmitted to this Court within two weeks. List thereafter.

*Copy dasti.*

**28<sup>th</sup> February, 2019.**  
**(Rohit)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge.**