

***Roshani Devi Vs. H.P. Housing and Urban Development***

**Civil Revision No. 139 of 2015**

**8.1.2025**

**Present:** Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Het Ram, Advocate, vice Mr.Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

**Civil Revision No. 139 of 2015**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an application for compounding has been submitted to the Chief Executive Officer, HIMUDA, however, fate thereof is not known to the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that as per instructions available with him, application of the petitioner stands rejected in the year 2019. Now matter is to be heard on merits.

List for consideration on **11<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**.

**CMP No. 8542 of 2015**

Subject to compliance of terms and conditions, order dated 12.10.2015 is made absolute during pendency of the petition. Alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

The application stands disposed of.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

**8<sup>th</sup> January, 2025**  
*(Keshav)*