

Roshani Devi vs. H.P. Housing and Urban Development.

Civil Revision No. 139 of 2015

11.3.2025 **Present:** Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that fresh application for grant of lease of the land in reference to the petitioner by HIMUDA is being submitted to the Housing Board. Therefore, he seeks adjournment for exploring possibility of settlement.

Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to have complete instructions in this regard. The application be submitted preferably within 10 days and decision thereon be taken within 10 days after filing application.

List for consideration on **8th April, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

11th March, 2025
(Keshav)