

Roshani Devi vs. H.P. Housing and Urban
Development

Civil Revision No. 139 of 2015

08.04.2025 Present: Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Het Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr.C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted
that after rejection of previous application, submitted by the
petitioner, fresh application has been filed on 15.03.2025.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to
have instructions with respect to status of the application
submitted by the petitioner. Necessary instructions be
obtained by next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 20.05.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 8, 2025
(Purohit)