

Roshni Devi vs. H.P. Housing and Urban
Development

Civil Revision No.139 of 2015

20.05.2025 Present: Mr.Het Ram, Advocate, vice Mr.Sanjeev Sood,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Chandernarayan Singh, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that
application filed by the petitioner is under consideration and
same is likely to be placed before Board of Directors in near
future. Therefore, he seeks adjournment to have complete
instructions in the matter.

Accepting his prayer, matter is adjourned for
consideration on 14.07.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 20, 2025
(Purohit)