

Roshani Devi vs. H.p. Housing & Urban Development Authority

C.R. No. 139 of 2025.

06.11.2025 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

In sequel to the order passed by this Court on 20th May, 2025, learned counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks' time to obtain appropriate instructions as to the latest position on facts.

List on 26th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

6th November, 2025.
(Jai)