

Roshani Devi vs. H.P. Housing & Urban
Development Authority

CR No. 139 of 2025

26.11.2025 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocate, vice counsel
for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent has
placed on record a copy of internal communication
addressed to him by the Executive Director, HIMUDA,
whereby more time has been sought to place on record
instructions.

List on 25.2.2026.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

26th November, 2025
(kck)