

**Roshani Devi vs. H.P. Housing and Urban
Development Authority**

CR No. 139 of 2015

25.02.2026

Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, vice
Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays
for time to seek instructions. Matter is adjourned at his
request.

List on **25.03.2026**.

25th February, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**